RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS EXPRESSING ITS NOMINATION FOR APPRAISAL DISTRICT DIRECTORS FOR 2025-2027 ON THE HIDALGO COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

WHEREAS, the City of Mission is authorized to make nominations for each position to be filled in the Hidalgo County Appraisal District Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, these directors shall serve a two (2) year term beginning January 1, 2025 and that all taxing entities associated with the Hidalgo County Appraisal District are authorized to nominate up to five (5) individuals for said Board; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mission must submit the names of the nominees by written resolution to the Chief Appraiser;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MISSION, TEXAS THAT the name (s) of:

Amador Requenez and Eddy Betancourt

is hereby nominated by the City of Mission to the Hidalgo County Appraisal District Board of Directors.

FURTHERMORE, the City of Mission directs the Chief Appraiser of the District to submit said nominations for consideration by all taxing entities within the Hidalgo County Appraisal District in the upcoming district election.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 14th day of October, 2024.

	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Anna Carrillo, City Secretary	